Leading Passer by Year Leading Rusher by Year

Year Name Comp Yards TD/INT Year Name Att  Yards TDs
2023 Mabrey Mettauer 162/233 2333 29/1 2023 Aden Self 63 551 7
2022 Mabrey Mettauer 157/236 2621  32/6 2022 Mabrey Mettauer 84 613 7
2021 Mabrey Mettauer 162/247 2461  25/6 2021 JoBarre Reed 144 929 10
2020 Connor Dechiro 144/203 1899 10/9 2020 Lane O'Brien 102 502 4
2019 Ben Mills 116/203 1284 8/6 2019 Ben Mills 124 699 11
2018 Casey Sunseri 123/187 1498 16/2 2018 Bryeton Gilford 219 1544 22
2017 Quinton Johnson 91/146 1309 13/4 2017 Bryeton Gilford 86 628 15
2016 Eric Schmid 223/320 3642  46/4 2016 Eric Schmid 130 1085 15
2015 Eric Schmid 87/153 1094 11/5 2015 Eric Schmid 98 788 5
2014 Matt Bonaguidi 77/143 1140 8/11 2014 Patrick Carr 172 1276 18
2013 Chris Andritsos 77/160 1165 8/6 2013 Patrick Carr 230 1635 15
2012 Blaine Gillespie 145/253 2192  14/7 2012 Patrick Carr 224 2021 18
2011 Lance Miles 180/295 2595 26/8 2011 Randy Cooper 167 994 8
2010 Joseph Schneider 164/263 2577  26/5 2010 Daniel Lasco 103 868 12
2009 Trent Eckel 119/210 2263 21/5 2009 Daniel Lasco 214 1572 17
2008 Andy McCloud 91/168 1688  18/8 2008 Daniel Lasco 139 1120 11
2007 Tyler Eckenrode 118/213 1580 11/8 2007 Tracy Milo 154 776 9
2006 Brett Parsons 93/169 1463 11/8 2006 Tracy Milo 237 1060 8
2005 Brett Parsons 67/136 948 6/4 2005 Ryan Montague 82 722 7
2004 Greg Meinzer 113/198 1902 17/2 2004 Cameron Montgomery 230 1370 23
2003 Jordan Dodson 157/220 2236  18/5 2003 Samson Taylor 322 1804 28
2002 Jordan Dodson 112/198 1679 8/3 2002 Kenny Hicks 236 1354 15
2001 Ben Barton 71/132 1080 4/4 2001 Chris Easley 223 1267 18
2000 Ben Barton 119/233 1705  14/7 2000 Chris Easley 224 1173 14
1999 Chance Mock 82/131 1432  16/7 1999 Frankie Draa 246 1399 12
1998 Chance Mock 82/165 1051 2/5 1998 Brett Freede 154 853 6
1997 Chris Robey 72/144 880 715 1997 Frankie Draa 108 539 4
1996 Chris Hill 82/157 1478  16/3 1996 Quentin Holley 169 1032 6
1995 Chris Hill 38/96 403 1/6 1995 Quentin Holley 132 787 3
1994 Kyle Galindo 31/87 411 1/6 1994 Quentin Holley 91 461 2
1993 Scott Atchinson 91/205 1422  18/6 1993 Kenan Holley 181 1165 9
1992 Lonny Van Valkenbur 61/130 1019 8/4 1992 Jeff Karam 109 631 0
1991 Stacey Arrambide 118/245 2032  24/8 1991 Larry Izzo 195 1062 9
1990 Stacey Arrambide 95/221 1364 12/12 1990 Sean Slatten 150 944 4
1989 Jacques Balette 140/277 1801 13/14 1989 Robert Harrison 133 619 4
1988 Jacques Balette 76/151 1029 8/11 1988 Brian Murray 104 565 1
1987 Shaun McConnell 77/191 1299  11/7 1987 Mike Garrett 209 1255 14
1986 Mark Balette 77/171 1361 719 1986 Mike Garrett 197 1255 16
1985 Arthur Baird 128/249 2036 20/13 1985 Bill Robertson 92 515 4
1984 Kyle Welch 79/199 1414  8/12 1984 Keith Herschmann 205 880 7
1983 Chance Conner 98/173 1323  10/7 1983 Curtis Gibbs 163 707 4
1982 Robbie Dueitt 87/212 1403 17/16 1982 Kenny Miller 218 1281 8
1981 Jerry Wilson 56/104 757 8/7 1981 Ricky Chapman 110 451 4
1980 Jerry Wilson 88/175 1189 11/5 1980 Chuck Easley 151 655 6
1979 Bobby Roberts NA NA NA 1979 NA NA NA NA

1978 Tony Schoch NA NA NA 1978 Mark Barden 182 732

N



Leading Receiver by Year Leading Scorer By Year

Year Name Rec Yards TDs Year Name D EG PAT PTS
2023 Quanell Farrakhan Jr 60 921 15 2023 Quanell Farrakhan Jr 22 2 146
2022 Quanell Farrakhan 38 532 7 2022 Scott Starzyk 7 80 101
2021 Ben Ferguson 46 1011 13 2021 Mabrey Mettauer 15 90
2020 Teddy Knox 34 576 3 2020 Trey Harrison 9 31 58
2019 Malik Johnson 24 253 4 2019 Fabrizio Pinton 15 33 78
2018 Malik Johnson 41 564 7 2018 Bryeton Gilford 23 2 140
2017 Kesean Carter 38 685 10 2017 Bryeton Gilford 17 102
2016 Kesean Carter 70 1314 16 2016 Kesean Carter 20 120
2015 Hunter Moore 21 407 5 2015 Carlos Ramos 7 42
2014 Chris Bell 26 463 3 2014 Patrick Carr 18 108
2013 Tyler Patrick 39 776 7 2013 Patrick Carr 15 90
2012 Houston Brown 43 744 9 2012 Patrick Carr 18 108
2011 Blake Webb 54 972 14 2011 Blake Webb 17 102
2010 Blake Webb 46 888 4 2010 Daniel Lasco 13 78
2009 Randy Knust 33 806 11 2009 Daniel Lasco 19 114
2008 Logan Rowe 22 511 7 2008 Ryan Eastman 15 2 92
2007 Alex Tweedy 48 768 8 2007 Tracy Milo/Alex Tweedy  9/9 54
2006 Derek Wyatt 25 600 6 2006 Tracy Milo/Derek Depasquale 8/0 0/7 0/27 48
2005 Taylor Grote 21 389 4 2005 Ryan Montague 7 48
2004 Kyle Drabek 53 1094 12 2004 Cameron Montgomery 23 138
2003 Danny Amendola 66 1045 8 2003 Samson Taylor 31 186
2002 Danny Amendola 60 954 7 2002 Kenny Hicks 15 2 92
2001 Danny Amendola 32 588 4 2001 Chris Easley 18 108
2000 Brian Carter 49 710 4 2000 Chris Easley 17 102
1999 Shane Jensen 35 641 7 1999 Frankie Draa 15 90
1998 Boone Dubose 32 419 2 1998 James McClary 10 21 51
1997 Boone Dubose 48 657 3 1997 Danny Andino 11 28 61
1996 Boone Dubose 31 547 5 1996 Quentin Holley 8 2 50
1995 Adam Westcott 15 230 0 1995 Nathan Sturrock 8 2 50
1994 Wendell Holmes 7 166 1 1994 David Rincon 5 10 25
1993 Alec Dafferner 37 540 7 1993 Kenan Holley 13 78
1992 Alec Dafferner 27 525 3 1992 Mark Roberton 8 3 66
1991 Kevin Beirne 57 1031 9 1991 Marshall Young 43 13 82
1990 Kevin Beirne 39 575 5 1990 Marshall Young 33 10 63
1989 Kevin Beirne 69 844 7 1989 Kevin Bierne 7 4 46
1988 Steve Logsdon 25 491 6 1988 Steve Logsdon 6 36
1987 Steve Logsdon 13 378 6 1987 Mike Garrett 15 90
1986 Andy Taylor 47 851 4 1986 Mike Garrett 16 96
1985 Mike Huerter 48 733 6 1985 Kelly Froehlich 11 66
1984 Scott Huerter 30 572 5 1984 Keith Herschmann 7 42
1983 Scott Huerter 23 414 3 1983 Phil Luna 9 22 49
1982 Mark Curzan 28 496 6 1982 Kenny Miller 8 48
1981 Jeff Soldat 31 349 3 1981 Mike Peters 6 4 40
1980 Greg Gustavsen 34 485 3 1980 Chuck Easley 7 42
1979 NA NA NA NA 1979 Mark Neville 7 42
1978 NA NA NA NA 1978 NA NA NA NA NA



Leading Tackler By Year Leading Interceptions By Year

Year Name Tackles Year Name Int Yds
2023 Cayden Clayton 140 2023 Quanell Farrakhan/James Cantelupe 20/8
2022 Tommy Kratt 93 2022 Wei Wei 86
2021 Jacob Pondant 66 2021 Martrell Harris/Evan Dubin 0/0
2020 Pablo Amaya 74 2020 Pablo Amaya/Evan Dubin/Blake Hubert 98/0/12
2019 Dawson Shepherd 119 2019 Carter Doucet 34
2018 Ben Langston 118 2018 Ben Langston 25
2017 Jackson Shearer 120 2017 Kyle Trauffler 119
2016 Zach Lacanfora 149 2016 Ethan Bonner 3
2015 Antoine Winfield Jr 113 2015 Connor Binney 44
2014 Kade Markle 106 2014 TC Schneider/AJ Mason 56/65
2013 Geoffrey Keating 118 2013 Tyler Murphy 31
2012 Tyler Patrick 84 2012 Chase Jordan 36
2011 Brandon Taylor 122 2011 Lane LeBouef 45
2010 Andrew Meyers 135 2010 Taylor Bickford 48
2009 Robert Bouthilet 112 2009 Ryan Clapsaddle 123
2008 Robert Bouthilet 77 2008 Ryan Clapsaddle 28
2007 Jordan Osborne 82 2007 Logan Rowe 37
2006 Taylor Skaufel 98 2006 Taylor Charbonnet 0
2005 Taylor Skaufel 74 2005 Taylor Charbonnet 85
2004 Preston Benditz 77 2004 Preston Benditz 91
2003 Casey Nichols 114 2003 Daniel Charbonnet 117
2002 Blake Carter 88 2002 Wayne Hrozek 20

2000 Mike Kipper 193 2000 Mike Kipper 34
1999 Mike Kipper 143 1999 Brian Carter 3
1998 Michael Young 165 1998 Brandon Boyd 11
1997 Michael Young 134 1997 Chad Covington 132
1996 Grant Irons 92 1996 Chad Covington 50
1995 Grant Irons 116 1995 Kyle Noyes 16
1994 Grant Irons 103 1994 Jerome Anderson 100
1993 Matt Orum 105 1993 Colby Santana 55
1992 Arthur Terry 104 1992 Mark Roberton 7
1991 Jarrett Irons 143 1991 Kevin Beirne 48
1990 Matt Kaslik 148 1990 Dwight Denton 7
1989 Roger Leiker 101 1989 ? Watkins 52
1988 John Moore 65 1988 Jeff Deloof 19
1987 David Walkup 68 1987 Jason Evans/Scott Wert 40
1986 David Walkup 116 1986 Tom Clements 27
1985 Rick Laird 78 1985 Mike Huerter 105
1984 Alan Bingham 136 1984 Arthur Baird 19
1983 Alan Bingham 105 1983 Alan Bingham 26
1982 Bill Walkup 134 1982 Chance Conner 63
1981 Phil Sotolongo 106 1981 Brian Edenfield 82
1980 Phil Sotolongo 85 1980 Jim Hamilton 51
1979 Mark Schmid 109 1979 Jim Hamilton 40
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1978 NA NA 1978 Jim Hamilton 5 27



Leading Fumble Recoveries by Year

Year
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978

Name

Six Tied

Reilly Payne

Martrell Harris

Bradley Warren

Nine Tied

Kennedy Stewart

Sean Stavinoha

Zach Lacanfora/Zach Loane
lan Harris/Zach Lacanfora
Tristan Horton/TC Schneider
Zach Krolczyk

Eight Tied

Tyce Johnson/Charlie Warren
Michael Cooper

Five tied

Chase Maires

Cameron Knight

Jake Beller

Jake Beller/Thomas Eakin/VanMark Romero
Seven Tied

Wayne Hrozek/Steven Hayes
Seven Tied

Kyle Simpson

Nick Mitchell/Travis Leitko
Craig Harbin/Mike Kipper
Michael Young

Chad Covington

Chad Covington

Lonnie Madison

Eric Foster

Seth Hopkins

Chris Dodson

Joe Huxel

NA

Brian Nami

Jerry lrons

Four Tied

Craig Hartley

Bobby Odom/Tom Clements
Alan Bingham

Alan Bingham/Blaine Schulte
NA

NA

Chris Simonson

Ted Dunphy

NA
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Leading Sacks by Year

Year
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992

Name

Jack Miller

Mitchell Blakeslee
John Podowski/Bradley Warren
Amaya/Knipfel/Warren
Caleb Fox

Sean Stavinoha
Jackson Shearer
Michael Purcell
Michael Purcell
Brandon Barnett

Zach Krolczyk

Five Tied

Robbie Goldschmidt/Garrett Hope
Mitchell Meyers

Cody Davis

Loren Baker

Colin Renton/Aaron Charbonnet
Kyle Bouthilet

Kirby Smith

Dustin Kawaja

Kevin Mims

Kyle Simpson

Travis Leitko

Travis Leitko

Chris Rude

Jeremy Cooper
Jeremy Cooper
Lonnie Madison
Daniel Davidson

Eric Foster

Colby Santana

Arthur Terry
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Leading Punter By Year

Year
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978

Name

Scott Starzyk
Scott Starzyk
Nick Sims
Bram Wolbers
Fabrizio Pinton
Fabrizio Pinton
Fabrizio Pinton
Lockhart West
Reed Barber
Reed Barber
Chris Andritsos
Blaine Gillespie
Lance Miles
Lance Miles
Josh Diaz
Ryan Eastman
Daniel Kemp
Nathan Mentzer
Kyle Drabek
Kyle Drabek
Sam Buckman
Tim LeBlanc
Tim LeBlanc
Juan Pirir
Shane Jensen
James McClary
Danny Andino
Nathan Mueller
Brandon Devore
Ross Doctoroff
Scott Atchinson
Scott Atchinson
Marshall Young
Marshall Young
Ray Whitehead
Scott Sorenson
Scott Sorenson
Brian Osypczuk
Ben Boyde
Arthur Baird
Phil Luna

Phil Luna

John Wilson
Darrell Davis
Lee Johnson
Lee Johnson

30
32
15
11
43
39
24
36
35
16
37
17
10
20
30
31
32
31
16
23
28
27
41
22
30
50
25
41
34
29
32
39
38
62
19
38
35
44
47
53
40
42
38
60
NA
NA

Yds
1268
1285
506
401
1757
1537
774
1439
1172
541
1510
649
442
674
1033
1161
1094
1107
579
936
994
1053
1493
728
1183
2096
926
1509
1186
1085
1233
1395
1524
2311
618
1436
1281
1649
1688
1680
1379
1533
1513
2190
NA
NA

Avg
42.3

40.2
33.7
36.5
40.9
39.4
32.3
40.0
33.5
33.8
40.8
38.2
44.2
33.7
34.4
37.5
34.2
35.7
36.2
40.7
35.5
39.0
36.4
33.1
39.4
41.9
37.0
36.8
34.9
37.4
38.5
35.8
40.1
37.3
32.5
37.8
36.6
37.5
35.9
31.7
34.5
36.5
39.8
36.5
NA
NA

Leading Punt Returner By Year

Year
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978

Name

Quanell Farrakhan Jr

Quanell Farrakhan
Parker McGill
Teddy Knox
Teddy Knox
Carter Doucet
Austin Winfield
Kesean Carter
Antoine Winfield
Antoine Winfield
Tyler Patrick
Tyler Patrick
Kolbi Brown

Max Ward

Brett Felton
Logan Rowe
Alex Tweedy
Taylor Charbonnet
Taylor Grote
Derrick McCants
Danny Amendola
Danny Amendola
Danny Amendola
Brian Carter
Brian Carter
Boone Dubose
Chad Covington
Chad Covington
Bentley Stroud
Daniel Gonzalez
Ted Navitskas
Eric Wasilewski
Eric Wasilewski
Andre Riser
Andre Riser
John Moore
Scott Wert
Tommy Clements
Kelly Froehlich
Arthur Baird
Keith Herschmann
Chance Conner
Brian Edenfield
Jim Hamilton

Jim Hamilton

NA
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Yds
197
168
29
105
55
176
80
172
245
363
167
186
64
103
156
220
148
214
176
204
333
308
198
257
192
77
188
198
70
73
57
95
54
170
169
30
108
73
45
227
143
121
89
126
74
NA

Avg
394

16.8
14.5
35.0
18.3
17.6
16.0
21.5
20.4
22.7
20.9
18.6
4.9
10.3
15.6
14.7
14.8
17.8
14.7
15.7
19.6
16.2
11.6
12.9
16.0
12.8
134
13.2
5.8
8.1
5.7
6.3
6.0
8.5
16.9
7.5
135
8.1
6.4
114
13.0
55
5.6
7.0
8.2
NA



Leading Kickoff Returner by Year

Year
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978

Name

Shane Walker
Aden Self
Jason Williams
Teddy Knox
Jack Calhoun
Malik Johnson
Kesean Carter
Chris Stewart
AJ Mason

AJ Mason

Jeremy Davis-Harper

Garrett Madore
Charlie Warren
Max Ward

Brett Felton
Chase Maires
Logan Rowe
Taylor Grote
Taylor Grote
Kyle Drabek
Danny Amendola
Kenny Hicks
Kenny Hicks
Brian Carter
Brian Carter
Boone Dubose
Chad Covington
Chad Covington
Daniel Gonzalez
Daniel Gonzalez
Colby Santana
Mark Roberton
Larry 1zzo
Andre Riser
Andre Riser
Andy Hoffman
Mike Garrett
Mike Garrett
Mike Garrett
Keith Herschmann
Curtis Gibbs
Curtis Gibbs
Danny Lyons
NA

NA
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13

11

10

10
14
14
14
17
21
18
16
13
17
16
11
14

10
25
20

12
14
11
12

20
NA

NA
21

Yds
279
117
221
169
290
224
180
433
97
188
314
285
271
223
156
181
240
203
305
399
320
436
502
518
334
285
450
485
201
281
170
224
224
452
447
101
263
315
257
294
168
424
140
NA
NA
384

Avg
215
13.0
27.6
24.1
29.0
37.3
90.0
20.6
16.2
235
24.2
19.0
24.6
27.9
15.6
25.9
34.3
20.3
21.8
28.5
22.9
25.6
23.9
28.8
20.9
21.9
26.5
30.3
18.3
20.1
34.0
24.9
22.4
18.1
22.4
16.8
21.9
225
23.4
245
18.7
21.2
23.3

NA

NA
18.3



